LEGAL NOTICES AND DISCLAIMER

By using this site, you are agreeing to the following terms and conditions. These terms and conditions may change without notice.

This site is maintained by the Rogers Water Utilities of the City of Rogers, Arkansas ("RWU"), the municipal water and sewer utility of the City of Rogers, Arkansas, consisting of the Water Department and the Sewer Department, operated under common management, and being supervised by the Rogers Waterworks and Sewer Commission of the City of Rogers, Arkansas ("the Commission"), a combined waterworks and sewer commission established by City of Rogers Ordinance No. 86-10, codified at Section 54-1, *et. seq.* of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rogers, Arkansas.

RWU provides this site as a service to the public. While RWU attempts to provide accurate information, the materials presented, displayed or referenced are for informational purposes only. RWU does not warrant the accuracy, reliability, completeness, or timeliness of the information on this site or any linked site. This site and all materials contained on it are distributed and transmitted "as is" without warranties of any kind, either express or implied, including, without limitation, warranties of title or implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. RWU shall not be liable for damages of any kind, including, without limitation, any general, special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages, which may be incurred by the use or access of information on this site, or by any omission of any information from this site. This site and the information contained herein should not be relied upon or used as information for purposes of securities disclosures about RWU and its financial condition, including whether to buy, sell or hold water bonds, sewer bonds, or other securities issued by the City of Rogers. Any public documents posted on this site should not be regarded as official or certified copies of such public documents. RWU assumes no duty to update any information on this site at any time.

Communication through electronic mail or through this website shall not constitute legal notice to RWU, the Commission, or the City, or its officers, employees, agents, or representatives with respect to any existing or potential claim or cause of action against RWU, the Commission, or the City, or its officers, employees, agents, or representatives.

Linked sites are provided as a convenience only, and the presence of such links does not imply endorsement of the linked site by RWU. Linked sites are not under control of RWU and RWU is not responsible for the contents of any linked site. RWU is not responsible for any errors in translation caused by translation software such as *Google Translate*.

Any user of this site agrees to abide by the copyright laws of the United States of America and any and all other applicable federal, state and local laws governing use of this site. Any use of this website shall be deemed to be made in the State of Arkansas, United States of America, regardless of the location from which the site is accessed. Use of this website shall be governed by the laws of the State of Arkansas, without regard to its conflict of law principles. Unless another venue is required by law, any person accessing the site agrees that any dispute concerning the site shall be brought in the federal or state courts embracing Benton County, Arkansas. Nothing on this site shall operate as, or be construed as, a waiver, limit, modification, nullification, or alteration, of the tort immunity and other rights and immunities granted to RWU, the Commission, and the City pursuant to Ark. Code. Ann. §21-9-301 and other applicable law.

ADA Notice: Persons with questions or needing assistance regarding website accessibility may contact Jerry Roegner or Debbie Putman at 479-621-1142.